



CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063

Date: 13th August 2026

BSE Limited (BSE) Department of Corporate services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: 500136	Symbol: ESTER

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper publication of extract of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 published on Thursday, 13th August 2026 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express
2. Vir Arjun

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Ester Industries Limited**

Poornima Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A49876

Encl: As above

Corporate Office: Block-A, Plot No. 11, Infocity-1, Sector-34, Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana, India

☎ +91-124-2656100, 4572100 ☎ +91-124-4572199, 2656199 ✉ info@ester.in 🌐 www.esterindustries.com

Regd. Office & Works: Sohan Nagar, P. O. Charubeta, Khatima 262308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand, India

☎ EPABX No. (05943) 250153-57 ☎ Fax No: (05943) 250158

WONDER ELECTRICALS LIMITED									
Regd. Office: 45, Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020 CIN: L21900DL2009PLC195174 Website: www.wonderelectricals.com, Ph. No. 811-66058932									
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026									
(Rupees in Lakhs)									
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23364.48	25221.98	15473.88	65474.96	23355.56	25221.98	15473.88	65474.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	521.95	962.36	148.68	1203.83	514.71	962.36	148.68	1203.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	521.95	962.36	148.68	1203.83	514.71	962.36	148.68	1203.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	403.66	718.40	110.68	911.42	397.01	718.40	110.68	911.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	403.66	718.40	110.68	911.42	397.01	718.40	110.68	911.42
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 1/- each) Preference share capital (Unaudited)	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08	1340.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7542.96	-	-	-	7542.96
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 1/- per share) (not annualised)	0.30	0.54	0.08	0.68	0.30	0.54	0.08	0.68
	Basic earnings per share (in rupees)	0.30	0.54	0.08	0.68	0.30	0.54	0.08	0.68
	Diluted earnings per share (in rupees)	0.30	0.54	0.08	0.68	0.30	0.54	0.08	0.68

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website (www.wonderelectricals.com) and on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 12, 2026. The Limited Review for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

For on behalf of Wonder Electricals Limited
Togesh Sahel
Managing Director
DIN: 00811667

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.08.2026



ESTER INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L2411UR1969PLC019063
Regd. Office: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charabeta Khajima - 262008, Distt. Udhamsingh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Phone (05943) 250153-57 Fax: (05943) 250158 Website: www.esterindustries.com Email: investor@ester.in
EXTRACT OF AN UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Current Quarter ended	Preceding quarter ended	Corresponding Quarter in the previous year	Previous year ended	Current Quarter ended	Preceding quarter ended	Corresponding Quarter in the previous year	Previous year ended
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026	30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	34767.99	25726.64	28497.45	105956.09	44196.02	34512.76	34685.15	139272.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1942.26	599.95	1298.17	756.33	2399.07	972.09	(360.96)	(2276.94)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1942.26	599.95	1298.17	756.33	2399.07	972.09	(360.96)	(2276.94)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1490.84	443.54	963.84	437.20	1861.82	787.40	(715.51)	(2747.10)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1415.01	479.71	922.57	481.58	1820.68	829.94	(760.64)	(2700.05)
6	Equity Share Capital	5214.75	4879.31	4879.31	4879.31	5214.75	4879.31	4879.31	4879.31
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity)	-	-	-	90071.51	-	-	-	73393.69
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic: (in Rs.)	1.43	0.45	1.00	0.45	1.84	0.81	(0.74)	(2.82)
	Diluted: (in Rs.)	1.43	0.45	1.00	0.45	1.84	0.81	(0.74)	(2.82)

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.esterindustries.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided herein:

For Ester Industries Limited
Arvind Singhania
Chairman

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11th August 2026



GENUS PAPER & BOARDS LIMITED									
Regd. Office: V-III, Aghwarpur, Kanth Road, Moradabad-244001, Uttar Pradesh Corporate Office: D-116, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020 Ph: 6991-2511242, E-mail: cg@genuspaper.com , Website: www.genuspaper.com , CIN: L21090UP2012PLC048300									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026									
(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)									
S. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED				YEAR ENDED			
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	21672.90	22450.57	25957.25	94047.58	21672.90	22450.57	25957.25	94047.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	357.71	381.93	422.20	1475.03	357.71	381.93	422.20	1475.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	357.71	381.93	422.20	1475.03	357.71	381.93	422.20	1475.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	352.37	379.77	415.99	1459.69	352.37	379.77	415.99	1459.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	352.37	(1,337.38)	415.99	(259.38)	352.37	(1,337.38)	415.99	(259.38)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised) (Amount in Rs.)	0.14	0.15	0.16	0.57	0.14	0.15	0.16	0.57
	Basic:	0.14	0.15	0.16	0.57	0.14	0.15	0.16	0.57
	Diluted:	0.14	0.15	0.16	0.57	0.14	0.15	0.16	0.57

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results of Genus Paper & Boards Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 11, 2026. Limited review of these results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditor has issued an unqualified report thereon. The full format of the results is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.genuspaper.com).
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and to date figures upto the third quarter for the respective year which were subject to limited review.
- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current year classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(Sanjay Kumar Agarwal)
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 1123 8645

Place: Moradabad
Date: August 11, 2026



EL FORGE LIMITED									
Regd. office: 1A, Brijpuram High Road (Via) Singapuram Kottai, Aggar Village, Kattangalathur Onnam, Chengalpattu 605204 Phone: (844) 47112500 Telefax (844) 47112523 E Mail: ed@elforge.com CIN: L34103TN1934PLC000669 Corporate Office: Door No.21C, A.R.K Colony, Eldama Road, Alwarpet, Chennai - 600018. Phone: (844) 2433401/1911 E Mail: ed@elforge.com									
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026									
(Amount in Rs. Lakh, except Earnings per Share)									
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026		Quarter ended March 31, 2026		Quarter ended June 30, 2025		Year ended March 31, 2026	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,191.60	2,267.73	2,074.90	8,089.39				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	117.08	118.62	39.28	238.58				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	117.08	123.69	39.28	243.52				
4	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share Rs.10/- each)	2,032.43	2,032.43	2,032.43	2,032.43				
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	585.14	472.99	268.74	472.99				
6	Earnings per share in Rs. Before exceptional items (Not Annualised)	0.58	0.61	0.19	1.20				
	Basic	0.58	0.61	0.19	1.20				
	Diluted	0.58	0.61	0.19	1.20				

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Financial Results of the Quarter ended March 31, 2026 (Audited) have been taken from the Full year Audited financial results (i.e. FY 2025-26, 13 months) after deducting the unaudited financial results for a period of four months, up to December 2025 (i.e. from 01-04-2025 to 31-12-2025).
- The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE, Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.elforge.com.
- The above results, duly reviewed by Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors in this meeting held on 12th August 2026.

Date: 12th August 2026
Place: Chennai



BLB Limited

CIN: L67120DL1981PLC334823
(Corporate Member: NSE & BSE)
Registered Office: H. No. 47/68-41/23, 3rd Floor, Anand Road, Darya Gang, New Delhi - 110 002
Website: www.blblimited.com, E-mail: info@blblimited.com; Tel: 011 49325600

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026									
(Rs. in Lakhs)									
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	30-Jun-26 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-26 (Audited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-26 (Audited)	30-Jun-26 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-26 (Audited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-26 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations (net)	9,110	7,140	6,881	74,821	9,110	7,140	6,881	74,821	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	738	678	1,484	4,455	738	674	1,484	4,451	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	738	678	1,484	4,455	738	674	1,484	4,451	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	554	434	1,148	3,335	553	431	1,149	3,332	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	554	434	1,148	3,349	555	465	1,307	3,332	
Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529	529	529	529	
Other Equity	-	-	-	12,506	-	-	-	12,503	
Earnings Per Equity Share (of PV Rs. 1/- each)									
Basic	1.05	0.82	2.17	6.31	1.05	0.82	2.17	6.30	
Diluted	1.05	0.82	2.17	6.31	1.05	0.82	2.17	6.30	

Notes:

- The above standalone unaudited financial results and consolidated unaudited financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th August, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone unaudited financial results and consolidated unaudited financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial result is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.blblimited.com.
- Figures for the previous quarter period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

Scan QR Code to view Complete Financial Results



Date: 12th August, 2026
Place: New Delhi

AYM SYNTAX LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1983PLC450099
Regd Off: 9th Floor, Trade World, B Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Sengapatt Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai - 400013, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91-22-6370001/6370001 Fax: +91-22-249257725. Email: compliance@aymsyntax.com
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022											Rs. in Lakhs	
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED							
	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)		Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)					
	30.06.2022 (refer note 7)	31.03.2022 (refer note 7)	30.06.2021 (refer note 7)	31.03.2021 (refer note 7)	30.06.2022 (refer note 7)	31.03.2022 (refer note 7)	30.06.2021 (refer note 7)	31.03.2021 (refer note 7)				
Total income from operations (net)	35,227	36,797	32,858	137,363	35,227	36,797	32,858	137,363				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Extraordinary and Extraordinary item(s))	957	1,344	(555)	963	956	1,343	(556)	963				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary item(s))	957	1,344	(555)	963	956	1,343	(556)	963				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary item(s))	867	903	(355)	656	866	902	(356)	656				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	865	929	(354)	687	864	928	(355)	686				
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,873	5,861	5,858	5,861	5,873	5,861	5,858	5,861				
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)												
Basic :	1.48	1.54	(0.61)	1.12	1.48	1.54	(0.61)	1.12				
Diluted:	1.47	1.54	(0.60)	1.12	1.47	1.54	(0.60)	1.12				

